

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15274/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2004 in SA No. 107/1991 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

PRAMOD KEDARNATH GANDHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILIP SHANKARRAO JUNGHARE AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 13/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Sanghi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. Manish appearing on behalf of Mr. C.S. Ashri, Advocate-on-Record for Respondent No.2 in SLP No. 11948/2006 states that they do not want to file separate Counter Affidavit, since they are petitioner in the main matter.

It is further stated by him that they have filed Vakalatnama for respondents in connected matters and they do not want to file separate Counter Affidavit for their clients in all such SLPs.

Petitioner want to disclose the outcome of dasti service upon unserved respondents which is common in all the SLPs.

Time is granted upto 3rd October, 2007.

List the matter on 3rd October,2007.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

MG